SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 481 by Senator Donahue

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 8, between lines 8 and 9, insert "* * *"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 19, line 29, following "shall" and before "if" change "only be permitted" to "be
- 5 permitted only"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 21, line 25, following "on" and before ", meeting" change "Health and Welfare" to
- 8 "health and welfare"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 30, line 18, following "(2)" and before "and" change "below" to "of this
- 11 Subsection"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 31, line 3, following "only" and before "no other" change "where" to "when"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 31, line 6, following "and," and before "such" change "where" to "when"